

1987

Steven P. and Melody Jackson v. Reed and Delores Hinckley : Brief of Respondent

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Bruce Plenk; Attorney for Respondents.

Matthew N. Olsen; Olsen & Olsen; Attorney for Appellants.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Jackson v. Hinckley*, No. 870042 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1987).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/329

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	i
STATEMENT OF ISSUES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
POINT I IT IS WITHIN THE COURT'S DISCRETION TO IMPOSE REASONABLE COSTS, SUCH AS WITNESS FEES AND MILEAGE AS A CONDITION OF GRANTING DEFENDANTS A CONTINUANCE.....	3
POINT II WHEN CONFLICTING EVIDENCE IS PRESENTED BEFORE THE COURT, IT IS THE DUTY OF THE TRIAL COURT TO ASSESS THE CREDIBILITY OF THE EVIDENCE AND ENTER FINDINGS OF FACTS.....	5
CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

<u>Fisher v. Taylor</u> , 572 P.2d 393 (Utah 1977).....	5
<u>Peterson v. David</u> , 419 P.2d 138 (Wash. 1966).....	3
<u>Prince v. R.C. Tolman Construction Co., Inc.</u> , 610 P.2d 1267 (Utah 1980).....	5
<u>Romerell v. Zions First National Bank</u> , 611 P.2d 392 (Utah 1980).....	5
<u>Youngren v. John W. Lloyd Construction Co.</u> , 450 P.2d 985 (Utah 1969).....	4

STATUTES CITED

Rule 40(b) Utah Rules of Civil Procedure.....	ii, 3
